:H \$40.00 19544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Degussa Dental GmbH		03/21/2003	GmbH: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DeguDent GmbH	
Street Address:	Rodenbacher Chaussee 4	
City:	Hanau-Wolfgang	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-63457	
Entity Type:	GmbH: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1954439	DUCERAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7178494360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-849-4204

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com

Correspondent Name: Justin H. McCarthy II

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street
Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Justin H. McCarthy

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street
Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin H. McCarthy II
SIGNATURE:	/justin h mccarthy ii/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ducera dental gmbH to degudent gmbH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005677 FRAME: 0749

900345646

source=ducera dental gmbH to degudent gmbH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005677 FRAME: 0750

No. 908/2008 U of the Notary's document register

Certificate

I, the undersigned Notary, do hereby certify as follows:

based on the inspection of the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Friedberg HRA Number 1349 of September 4th, 2008,

DUCERA Dental GmbH & Co. KG of Rodheimer Straße 7, Rosbach v. d. H., Germany

has been merged into

Degussa Dental GmbH & Co. KG of Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, D-63457 Hanau, Germany

The merger was registered in the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Hanau, HRA Number 5503, on October 9th, 2000;

based on the inspection of the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Hanau HRA Number 5560 of September 4th, 2008,

Degussa Dental GmbH & Co. KG of Rođenbacher Chaussee 4, D-63457 Hanau, Germany

has changed its name, as al result of the company transformation under the Transformation Act, to

Degussa Dental GmbH of Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, D-63457 Hanau-Wolfgang, Germany

The change of name was registered in the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Hanau, HRB Number 7182 on December 12th, 2001;

TRADEMARK REEL: 005677 FRAME: 0751 based on the inspection of the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Hanau, HRB Number 7182 of September 4th, 2008,

Degussa Dental GmbH

of

Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, D-63457 Hanau-Wolfgang, Germany

has changed its name into

DeguDent GmbH

of

Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, D-63457 Hanau-Wolfgang, Germany

The change of name was registered in the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Hanau HRB Number 7182 on March, 21st, 2003

This 10th day of September 2008

Hberhard Uhlig, notary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005677 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 11/30/2015